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Raport of a Misnnial Censtru tion Burvey by Ed

Miller and Grag Cates on Oo IJ::pl:-ur 14, 2015,

Records indicata that this facility was firat i
licgnaed on or about Novemban 30, 1928 for
Ei'%ht';r {B0) Bads. Bassd on “'!i above | :
intormation, thi faelity is required to mest the .

1087 Homas for the Aged and Infirm Minimum
Dasirad Standards and Regulations; the
applicable portions of the 2006 Rules for Adult
Care Homas of Seven or More Beds; and the
1878 Narh Caroling Stats Bljiding Gad,
Ravision 8, Section 408- Institulional Oecupanays
Group 12 I

Physieal plant deficiencias wors noted which

require a plan of oorrection,

¢ 10| Exiating Licansed Fac- No less| than ‘71 Rules =Rl

HAGTION 0300 - FHYSICAL BLANT
104 NCAC 13F 0201 APPU
PHYZICAL PLANT REQUIRE
The physical plant rﬁquirimjm for amoh adult - .
care home shall be applied 44 follows:

{2) Exeapl whare otharwise speoifisd, axiating
liegnaed faciities or portions of exsting licenaed
facillties ahall mest licesnsug and code
requirsmants in affact at the fima of construstion,
changs in service or bed count, addition, |
rengvation, or alteration; howeyer in no cage shall : I
the requiremeants for any lieehaed facility whers | |
no addition or renavation h“' @n made, be |esy |

than thoss reguifemants found|in the 1571 ; .
“Winlmum and Desired Etunﬂu%du And | |

Regulations” for “Homes for tha Aged and Infirm”, l
| goples of which are available at the Division of i |
Health Service Regulation, 701 Barbaur Drive, | |
Ralaigh, Morth Carolina, 27603 at ne coat; : :
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I
Thiz Rulg & not met as uvith*:'iﬂ by
1, Basad on observation, the facility did not
mnat the NG State Building Goda at the time of
Initial Licensing by net have adaquate fiie
detection, This would affect all residents, stalf
and visitors by not providing eatly datection and
alarming.
Pindings on Oglober 15, 2018
A, There was no fire alarm detestion in the two
large storage rooms on the A Hal

| |

Bathrooms=Hand Grips 'l

SECTION 0300 - FH\'EICNL!
104 NCAC 13F 0305  PHYSI
ENVIRONMEMNT
(%) The requirements for bilthf
rooms are:

{6 Hand gripa shall be Instal
enmmodes, tubs and showiars paed by or
accessible to residants; v

This Rula is not mat as evidenged by

1, Basad on observation, thi facility falled fo
ansura that commadas, fubs and showers are
equipped with stabie hand grips. This deficiency
affmcte all Fesidents who use these unstabli
fitures by not providing Increa wd aaraty,
eontrolled against inetability/balance, and
maneuvarability st the fixturds
Findinga oh Cotober 15, 201 5
g Thars wae o looses verdical hand gripa (grab
bar) at the commades i/ A nII Bath. The bottom
connection was ruated out, I

Corrldors-Handraiis I

i SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL RLANT

e 1)
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104 NCAC 13F 0305 -FH‘;LIL:'I CAL
ENVIRONMENT
(6] Tha requirements far mrr- QS ara |
() Handrails shall b providad on both sides of N
gorridors at 36 inches above the fioor and be
capable of supporting a 260 paund eencantrated |
lad; || i
This Rule is not mat as evidanced by: . VLapaAnLD |
1, Based on observation, the buikding was not V\pﬁ |

P
maintainad In a safe mannet by net having stable vy ool 0l 1._1\31'\
handrails in the coridor. This deficiency affects - LLJ\-ML B
all residenta, stafl and visitors who use this W . .
unatabli handrail by not providing inereasing Wt
safaty, stability/balance, and mansuverablity Aot | |

required of thass devices,
Findings an Octabar 15, 20105

A, Tha corridor handrail was lose bstwaan
Badrooms B-18 and B-18,

¢ 164 Housekeeping and Fumnishings-Clean, Repaired | © 184 |
SECTION Q300 - PHYSICAL
1048 NCAC 13F 0208 HtlLl FEEERPING AND
FURNISHINGS

{m) Adult care homes shall |
(1) have walls, ealings, and flaors or floor
coverings kept elean and in gopd repalr,

{2) hava no chronio unpieasant odora;

{3} have turniture clean and in goeoed repair,
(m) This Rula shall apply to and existing
facilitiag,

1. Hased on QRaarvation,
pravide an environmant in ni:lu
Foule. This would affect all res
visitors by sxpozing thetm 1o,
and eguiprant in disrapalr. |

akean oonditions |

WTon oT Fiealth Bervice Fegalaten 1 .
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Findings on Ootalbar 15, EIZH!,H:N
a. The connection of the 0o

wak I8ase in aharad Bathroam
B-18 and B-20. :

hl
pipad dirsctly on 1@ tha floor ¢
the potential for the drain IInc1 t
eoflaminate the loa. !
0. The taucet i the hand wi
Kitohen was vary lnoaaly attao

2 Baged on Obsarvation, thi

Findings on Qotober 15, 2016
a. Many of thit cabinats in the
wisri gcarmad and or chipped.
b, In Badroom B-13 the cabin
ovaer with duct tapé,

3. Based on Obsarvation, the
nava walls, oellings, and flaors
kept clean and in good repalr.

Findings &k Qeiobar 16, 2015
A, Tha gypaum wall repaire 1n
| nig@dls to be completsd and fint
b. The celling was siainad In

havie furniture kept chean and in

o to tha floor
atwaan Badroom

Tha loe machines drain in the Kitohan was

pior, resulting in
chogy and

h sink in the
to this $ink

fagility failad to
good repair.

'I'E-!"If:lﬁl'lll'i fR0mE
l'a hase was tape

facility failad to
of flhor ooverngs,

Bedroam Bu17
ahad.
his B Hall Men

WODDLAWN HAVEN | MOUNT HOLLY, NC 20120
e eE NI — FROVIDRRS FLAN OF GORRECTION | | pai)
;3;4 Pk {m:?: DEFICIENGY MUST AR Pﬁ‘fﬂmﬂ BY PULL FREFIX O s #ﬂ"ﬁ? fﬁ'p‘:ﬁé‘fnﬁ': ! W:-:‘::ﬁ
g REQULATORY OF LGC IGENTIFYING F Inm‘nnm TAE O R e RIENaT) :
C 104 | Continued From page 3 = | Q184

roo. -
¢, Thraugheut out the bullding, the intgragction
of thia vinyl tles under the daors (e tha cormdor
and exterior has detatieratad 1o o point that the

tile edges are bréaking up. |
. In the earvidoer near Eﬂdi
praviously repaired orack in

ohugs of joint compouid il}?l.ﬂ
o, Under the faucet io the tub

i, InA Hall Bathroom thers w

A-14, @
¢riling had loose
1o fall out.
inA Hall

Bathream, the wall was stained with fust,
a8 a pila of feces

an the floor behind the ¢¢mffr1ndt.
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C 166{ Housekesping-Maintained F|'I:u of Mazards G 6 : co
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL FLANT | |
10A NCAC 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND i |
FURNISHINGS
{m) Adult care homes shal: | . ,
| {8) be maintainad In an unclutiéfed, clean and '
ordarly mannar, free of al| abatructions and :
hazards; | ' . l‘ G
(#) This Rula shall appiy to n Aand @xiating . \-L, &,
facilitias, | | ,
| | i
This Rule |s not meét as avidenced by: - |
1. Mamed of Obaervation, the facllity faled to

pravide an anvironment In ag

Ruile, by not maintaining the HYAC/ventilation,
rilles and their associated dampens free of
azards, This could affect all residents, staff and

vigiters if in the avent of a fire the damperg do not

closa complately to contain the fire within the

room of argin. ;

Findings on Octeber 18, 2018

n. Thi HVAG raturn and or ventilation grilles

with thair radiation dampers have 8n §Xoessive

acoumulation of dustint, Lecaliens of spacific

gxamples includs Bul arg not |l

i, Activilies B Hall '

i, Maed Room,

. KEiichan,

v. Laundry,

v,  Gheft Corndor outsids I.I»n nery.

i
¢ 175 Badroam Furnlnhlngn-ﬂluu‘l‘ Towel; Towsl Bar | G175 ; ‘

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT I
10A NCGAG 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND

FURNISHINGE I
(i) Each badroom shall have the following
furnishings in good mpalr and 2ean for each

[oTelon of Faslth Bervics Magulabon |,
ATATE FORM i
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF
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it
PREFIX
TAG

{EACH
CHOS8-RE

PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORREOTION | i
RECTIVE ADTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
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DIEF I ENEGY)

C175

Cond

I i
' E!E FICIRHCIRS
|

Continuad From page 5 ‘i !
rimident: Lo .
{(7) Individual clean fowel, wash cloth and towal
bar in the bedroam or an adjuining bathreom, and
{#) Thig Rula shall apply to new and exiating
faciiitigs.

|

This Rule i3 nof met as avideneed by

1, Based on observation, the facility failed to
provide residents areas, with the required
individual tewals andior towal bars for sach
resident, i

Findings on Ootober 15, 2015
@ The towel bar in Bedroom

Fire Extinguisbura

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0308 FIRE EXTINGUIBHERS
(a) At lsast one five pound or [arger (net chargs)
A-B-C typa fire @xtinguisher s required for @éach
2,500 square feat of floor area of fraction thareot,
{b) One five pound or larger (1@t charge) AsBalC
or CO/2 type |s required in thiz kitchen and, where
applicable, in tha malntinnnli?i ahop.

Thia Rule 1a not met as svidenced by

1. Based on chesrvatian, the|facility fallad to
provide snd/ar maintain the fire sxtinguishers and
associated aguipmant. This would affect all
regidants, ataff and visitors by
ameargency squipmant in PWE
Findings an Oetabar 15, 2015
&, Throughot the bullding, thers was Ho
documaentation of the portaihs fire ﬁ!linﬂdllhﬂ'l
manthly inspections o thi Tﬁl uil maintenance
tangs. '

h,n Thi portable firs extinguishsr in thi Bailar
Room last @nnual maintenances:, Was parformad

CIvh

G183
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STATE FORM
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 GUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENOIES in PREVIDERS PLAH OF COMRECTIGN {58
o g | | e, | R
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on Juns 2014 and the gaugs in il that il |
richarging is required. - - ! |
" II I
¢ 188 Buliding Equipment Maintained Safa, Operating | G 188

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICA
10A NCAG 13F 0311 OTHE
REQUIREMENTS [ !
(@) The building and all fire #H ty, almctrical,

meahanical, and plumbing equlpmant in an sdul
pars home uhlll be maintained|in a safe and

oparating condition. i
{k} This Rule shall apply to new and axisting
| tacilities with the sxception of Faragraph (e)
which shall net apply to existing facilities

Thiz Ruls is not met ag ayvidenced by:

1. Pamsed apf sbagrvation, the [Bullding wak pot
maiftaingd in & sale and oper
hacaluse the door(s) protecting| the opening In the
| Firawall did not clogs eemplataly and latoh to
restrict this apread of fire and smoke, Thia could
affect all residants, staff and vigllar by not
gontaining the umuku te tha }‘Ir enmpnrtment of
arigin.

Findings on Oatober 15, 2016 -
a. The ffant lgal, of the doull -u-greaa
eross-cormdor doora in the B Hall Firewall, did not

latch when the fire alarm system relaased the
doors. [
2, Based on abservation, the Building was not

maintained in a safe and epgrating condition,
beoause the door{s) protecting the opening in the
smoke barties did not close nompletely and iaieh
to regtrlel amoke, This coulg sl all raldanta,

staft and visitors by not containing the smoke to
the fire compartmdant &f origin |

um.m.,

+!:)

ﬂ]&l]li

'll-l'
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FRINTED: 117182018
FORMAFPRQVED

Findings on Cotober 15, 20
double-sgrass pair of doons an
producing gaps that excesd ac
the doors. '
3. Based on obhsorvations, th
because breaches through the
fire-rissigtanca-rated construct]
integrity. This oould affect all'r

oompartmant of arigin, .
| Findings en Octobar 15, 2015

!
a. The both leafs, of the creas
dostframe and did not camplets

| olmaranoes, when the fifa atanm

maintainad (n & safs and aparaling tondition,

| '| [
n infﬁmlidmﬂ it M I W
iﬁﬂhﬁ, iliﬂ' and i

vigitors I emokedirs is not eenl

ivision of Health Servig jation : " -
-Ei‘un MENT GF DEFIGIERGIES (21) PROVIDEREUFFLIERCLIA {K2) MULTIPLE GONSTRUCTION ‘”*’.EE.‘ f:-;v; !
AHE PLAN GF CORRECTION ICEMTIFREATION NUMBER: A, BUILDARG: 01 - '
I | |
| |
| : Can
HALO#6006 . WIRG ; 10/15/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER O SUFPUER | | STREET ADDRESS, OITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ||
|1 201 cRAIG STREET I ‘
WOODLAWN HAVEN || | MOUNT HOLLY, NG 28120 i |
UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIRG | ' i PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION | iy
,ﬂt: ,::‘; | .;E.i.EHH DEFICIEHOY MUET BE P p! CRORD BY FULL FREFIX (EACH QORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ! Erivt
G REGULATONY O LBC IDENTEY G NFORMATICN) TAG EHDEE-HEFFHIHI:FE‘I TO THE APPROFRIATE |
| ! [ DEFCIENDY)
£ 188 | Continued From page 7' | ; R [

-nnrj'idur '
thes B Hall hits its

4
aystam released

Buﬁdh‘ng waa not

et in Room or

TEP?L::;;: [E n Iﬂ IJ\L{’M |

& The fire resistance rated oeling assambly
has holes in the following location, Locations of
specific examples include Bul a4 n

I Lobby,

B, Thir cormidor wall near A H
doorway was damaged and w
simoke.

o, One % ineh EMT condult
ae (hem panetrated the ﬂl"E'"F
ealling in Bedroom A-21.
d. The oailing In the Boilet R
opanings and gaps reund pa
bm meaked,

@, There were halea through
Nre-reaistanos-rated ceiling we
weers ramoved in tha Kitchan,
f. Tha ﬂ|||n'ﬂi had unprot
¢abli panetrations in Kitche
around the tima olook.

|
4, Based on uhluwnth:ln,;ﬁu
mairtained in a safe and opsr

i

|and Nursé Station

o limited to:

Il Activities
fd ksl o resist

m has lots on
trations had must

he cn-Rour
light fixiures

md gaps Around

Building was nat
tirvg eondition,
; which

becauss the smergendcy lightin
Ch/slon of Health Service Regulatien 5
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C 188 | Continued From page “ G1a6
illuminates the egress patwiyR during power
outages, did not work properly,| This would affect
all rexidents, aiaff and visitors if the|ogross
pathways waré not iluminated during the powef

eulages and thare was no other lumination,
Findings on Cotober 15, 2015 | .

a  The wall moeunted salf-contsined combination
axil #ign/emaergancy light unit did not work on
backup powar when the tuutlbl. thon was pushed.
Locations of spacific examplps) inglide bui are
not limited to:

i Lebby, |
il. . B Hall &xit, '
iil. Living Room,

fy. Mures Statian,

5, Based on chaervation, the Building wai net
maintained in a safe and cpbigting condition, by
falling to snsure that sgrass from all arsas oan b
done without this use of kays, thols or, spaoial
knowledge or affart. This could affect some ataff
and visitors if somaone becomes trapped Insida.
Findings on Ootober 18, 2015
a. The panic hardware on tha front leat of the
Grags Corridor doors for B Hall Smoke Barrier
was missing its end oover [

. Based on chssrvation, the| Bullding was not

maintaingd 0 4 safe and operating condition,

bacausa the fire protaction aquipment waz not

maintained. This would uﬂud.*rt || resichignia, staff

and visitors by not dutm:tihﬂiil cke and activating

th fire alarm. | i

Findings on October 18, EG’JE: | .

I The fire alarm syetem's haat datector and

aseociated box Wik ﬂiﬂﬂ“ﬂél from the oalling by .

ite powal/operational wire at the following |

Incations to include but not mited to: i

I. Raosption, : |

i, Ofiees, K i | .

v apulatizn ! | : I

STAT?EHF‘:I'EIRH NN ' il Conna | if continumtion shest 9 of 18
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m’n;;unm:m CITY, STATE, M GODE |
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{4 1
PRI
T

HUMMARY GTATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIRS,
(FACH DRFIGIENEY WUST BE PRECEDRD @Y FULL
AEGULATONY CR LAC IDRNTIEYING INFORMATIEN)

10
FREFIX
TaG

(RACH GOMMECTIVE AGTION BHOULD AR GOMPLETE
CACEE-RERERENCED TO THE APPROPHIATE GaTH

DEFIGIENTY)

Pm;w%: RG PLAN OF COMREGTION )

(R ]

Gontinued From page 9 | |
|1 |

7. Based on abasrvation, Te Builtling was nat
malntalifed in a sals and operating sanditian,
bacaiae tha alectrioal powsr systéim wag not
baing operated or maintained safely, This would
oftact all siaff, by sllewing wnsafe ﬂﬂndﬂhnﬂ to
persist, J

Findings on Cotober 16, 2010
i. Thers wos an unupprﬁwﬂ I11U|1|Fr|i plug
adapter in Bedieam B-5

B, Based on Obaervation, the Building was net
frainiained in & safe and opsrating cendition,
beoause the portable medisal prygen ainders
wers not baing proparly hand) d.n’itp(ﬂl:l. :‘I‘hiu
could affect all residents, staff and visitors (f
cylindera fall, breaking their valves, propalling the
oylinder and furming it into & dangerous projectile.
Pindings on Octaber 15, 2015
n,  Ona portabla madical oxygen oylinder was
giorad standing up in 8 beverage crate not
seaurad to the structurs in Il}w Dx'fﬂiﬂ EStorage
Room.

b, Seyeral (2 large and 3 minlly medical oxygan
oylinders wera stored standing up hol secured 1o
tha structure In the Oxygen Slarage Room.

o, One portable madical oxygen #Fllndﬂr‘ﬂli
stared lving oh itg side in the Quygen Storags
Raam,

8, Based on ubuuwﬂthh,{n Building plumbing
squipmsnt was nol maintained in a safe manner
by not have proparly working or installed parts,
This could affact all residents, |staff and visitera by
not proteoting them from falls o Iquuw due to
brokan of migaing pars. | | i
Findings on Qotobar 185, zgtﬁ 5
a. The sink was coming fren the wall in
the A Hall Bathing roofm, | ;
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10. Bazed on obsarvation, iha Euil&ling was not
maintainesd in & &afe and op ,Ti”n'ﬂ gondition,
becauss this #lecirioal power system was nel
biing operated or maintained safely, This would
affmct all staft, by allowing u iithi eonditions o
peraist, |
Fineinga on Qatobaer 16, ED’IH
d.  Inthe A Hall Bathroom, b
missing thair lens. '
b, In the Murss Station tha nnnll was baing
stared direetly in front of the electric panels,
encroaching upon the required clesr warking
Spane.
o

> light fixtures wers

11, Based an obaervation, tll'm Building plufmbing
gauipmant was not maintaingd [ & safe manner
by nat have properly working ar inatalled parts.
This could affeet 8l residents, slaff and visitors by
| net protecting tham from falls r14|'lnjur'_ur dud 1
brokan or misaing parts.
Findings on Ootober 15, 2015

a. In the A Hall Sell Utility, tha hand wash sink's
drain liné connection to the sink had rusted away,

12. Based on observation, e building was not
maintained in a safe manner by failing to ensure
that chethas diyer duct can gxhaust to and open
free area. This could affect all residents, stafl and
visitors by allowing lint to ni.Tu ulati (fual for &
fire) .

Findings on Qcteber 16, 2015 |

&  The commarolal ulnthuu ryer Huet
terminatas Into o wire cage oulsids, The openings
in the cage, traps the lint Eiﬁi R pasEos.

13, Baged on obaarvation, lLa Building wag nat
maintained in proper operating senditian,
beoause the extericr dear did ot close

Diviarsi af Haallh Servios Regulaion o }Af
STATH FORK i A [HHETE
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| |
complately, latehing in order to|kesp out the
wlemants, ingact, vermin and seours the door,
Thia could affect all residents, staff and visiters by
| nat keap out the slements, inesct, varmin and
unwanted guses,
Findings on Oolobar 16, 2004 -
@. Tha short corridor exit d{:{ﬂ' did]not closa and
Itch, o

14, Baszgd on gbhaarvation, ﬂ'!'!li: Building was net
maintainad in a sate and oparating conditieon,
becauss the corridor doors did| not raalat the
paseage of smoke due 1o door|leafs not fitting
il fhalr Tames with nnuuptqbls raps under
normal operating conditions, This could affect &l
residants, staff and visitors If the doors did nat
oontain smoke/fire in tha room |of angin.
Findings on Ootobar 16, 2016 |
s, The Laundry Room door was delaminating
and could not effectively resist smake.

b, The corider deor did not 1 the doorframe
and waiild not latch without éxtra closing ferce at
tha following locations to lnnllu i bt ot limitad
to: ' i :

. Bath1, I -

The cerfider door asaambly to *he Sale Office
M venehdnzgio oap botwaan the lop adgl of
the door and the bottom of the|dSarframe’s stop.
d. Tha pair of cornder degrs had a 1/2 inoh gap
babwaen thair maating atiles at the DIning Room.

e Tha frant leaf of the 1Dl.‘i4h all crass-corridor

d @ broken glass pane.
il Balt @i e ingctiva laal of tha
| following raonTartis the receptor hardware and
| doms not allow the dodt-te.glose and latch in to it
" frame. When the inactive leafskgs not latch then
| the active has nothing o latgh into, g the doors
| eannot ba smoke tight. Locations of specific
axamplas include but are not limited 18
i, MesrBedroom 308, :
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15, Based on obsarvation, the Bullding was not Ao
fraintained in a safs and operating ¢ondition, "_:qu ) "'4"{"“..:-* l’%;], ,IS

bacause the cormidor doors did not reaist e =
passage of smoke dug 1o the dgors not VA LhdD
WEH|W|FFHU1QMBII'DBILIEIE-hiFg it :thulr frama '

uncer normal closing force. This could affect al
regidents, staff and visitors if the doors were not
iatohad ahd did not contain amokeMire in the
room of grigin, t

Findings on Qetober 16, 2015,

a. The following Coftidor dotra did net [atch into
 their doerframe. Locations of specifio examjles
include but are not imited {o: l’ i

b Bedroom B-9 |

ii. Bedroom B-22 '

|||i- Hadroom B-23 [

v. | ' g |

b, The Nurge Station/Copy Rogin corridar E) JJ"'HM

docrframe was missing it strike lata, allowing the ' Z , ;I E
door to latch but hava a large gap batwaan the .,.U:}{‘_,L ‘ﬂ'ﬂ
| &

daor and frame,

16, Baned on Observation, the Buildihg was not
maintalhed in a safe and operating condgiian,
because some corridor desrs hald opan by
devives that de not release with 8 push or pull gf
the door, praventing the doors from being closad
and latched r:ridlr. This could affect it
residents, staff and visiters by not containing
smoka and fire in the room of arigin, |
Findings on October 16, 2015 | |

@ Cotridor door to thi Hit:he]'i as blasked
apan with 4 tray stand, i

b. Living Reom uxteriar axit was blocked open

with & ohair, ,
|

& 185 Hot Water System ' G108

Wision af Heslth HiEvi0s Higul-lmn v I - ! . :
TATE FORM : '
| o CRIEY | Mwnﬁwﬁun sheat 13110




| | i .
! | - PRINTED: 13/18/2015
. | ; mnrﬁ APPROVED
ulation | || _ : .
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENDIES (£} PROVIDERSGUPELIERDLL (A2) MULTIPLE CONBTRUCTION (#3) DATE SURVEY
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|
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT ! -
T0A MCAG 13F 0311 QTHER | ! |
REQUIREMENTS '

(d) The hot witer system shall be of such size to
providi an adequate supply of hipt witer to the
kitohen, bathraoms, laungry, jE sekeaping

clogsts and soll utility room. hot watar

| temparature at all fixtures used by residents shall
be maintained at a minimum of 100 dgreas F
(38 degrees C) and shall not -EF-: and 116 degreas
F {46.7 dagrees C). [l

(k) This Rule shall apply ta new snd axiating
facilities with the axeeption of Paragraph ()
which shall not apply to existing

This Rille s not mat 4= evidercae by,
' 1. Based on Observatien, the T, ility failnd to
| provide an efvironment in acoordance with this
Rule. This wold affect all residents, staff and
visitera by exposing them to water bempearature
outalde of the limita sel in the Rk,

Findénga o Uut?!l;lr 15, 2015 |I' . UM w

4. Bedroom B-20 Bathroom sink hot waler was ' ' w Lﬁl
90 degrees Fahrenheit. : % LD

G109 Exhaust Ventilation - | T | o8 m !

ERCTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F 6311 OTHER '

REQUIREMENTS - ol X % ', %
(@) The spaces listed it thts Paragraph shall be ! ; t:ﬁ
provided with exhaust unntuuth:n?t thé rate of f) AR

o oublo feq! per minute per square faat. This

rﬂ?l.lh'urant doas hot !iI.DPT:f' to fi:I:i itlu‘T: lizensad . +'D WLL- ﬁ’r’\ ’
b , 1984, t in |
o Ukhauat yuchBig™ |

(1) solled linen storage;
{2) woil ufility foom; : ,

ficn of Healh Bervica Hﬂulntm
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Continued From page 14 |

[E; kathrooms and 1oilet rooms
holsekesping oloseta; and

{4
(9} laundry ares,

(k) This Rula shall apply to now
facilities with the axceplion of P
which shall ret apply to existing fagilities,

This Rule is not miét as svidenced by:
1. Based on Obsarvatisn and
failed to maintain the vantijat
working ordar, This could alfect pil residents, staff
and visitors by subjecting tharh
Findings on October 15, 20185:
4. The axhaust ventilation was
not remove the required amount|of alr. Locations
:::.ipmﬂu examplis include but Bre not imiigs
« Soiled Utility on B Hall,
il, In shared Bathroom in Badro
i, Kitchen Tollgt

rag

and existing

witing the faoility
rn Byetem in proper

i adors.
unning but di

m B-8,
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